

COCHIN FISHERIES HARBOUR

Office of the Administrator
Cochin 682005
Ph.0484 2220707
e-mail:- cfhoffice123@gmail.com

No. AE/T-02/AHC/CFH/2020-C

Dated 27-04-2020

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM NO. 2

Tender for “Cleaning the Auction cum packing halls, drains, berth and hard surfaced areas of entire wharf of CFH and maintaining these areas clean, for a period of one year” (Tender No. AE/T-02/AHC/CFH/2020-C)

In continuation to item no. 4 of “Addendum/Corrigendum No.1” regarding reduction of period of contract from 12 months (one year) to 11 months, the revised “**Schedule of Quantities of work to be done on contract**” to be read is enclosed with PAC of Rs. **9,95,500/-** (Rupees Nine lakhs Ninety Five Thousand and Five Hundred only), in replacement with the “**Schedule of quantities work to be done on contract**” with PAC of Rs. 10,86,000/- at page Nos. ‘17’ & ‘18’ of tender document of subject tender.

All other terms & conditions of tender remain unchanged.

Sd/-
ADMINISTRATOR
COCHIN FISHERIES HARBOUR

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Name of work: Cleaning the Auction cum packing halls, drains, berth and hard surfaced areas of entire wharf of CFH and maintaining these areas clean, for a period of one year.

Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Deptl. Rate Rs.	Amount Rs.
1	Cleaning and washing: (a) Auction cum packing halls (235 X 20 M), connected drain (225 M long), stainless steel trays/trolleys and New packing cum parking halls 2 Nos.(40 X 16 M each) daily (b) cleaning dadooing of steel stanchions (48 Nos.) once in a month during day time between 8.00AM & 4.00PM as per the tender conditions, directions and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	11 months	One month	26,350.00	2,89,850/-
2	Cleaning and washing Auction cum packing halls (235x20M), connected drain (225 M long), stainless trays/trolleys and new packing cum parking halls 2 Nos.(40 X 16 M each) daily during night time in between 10 PM & 6 AM as per tender conditions, directions and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	11 months	One month	26,350.00	2,89,850/-
3.	Sweeping the entire hard surfaced area inside wharf with boundaries North (HPCL compound wall), South (KSINC/IOCL compound wall), East (Back water/Auction hall/Net Repair shed), West (Net repair shed/WSR/Mosque/SR/Gate/Canteen/Dormitory/ Comfort station) daily and cleaning the covered drains inside wharf weekly etc and maintain these areas neat & clean, as per tender conditions, directions and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	11 months	One month	32,530.00	3,57,830/-

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM NO. 2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Name of work: Cleaning the Auction cum packing halls, drains, berth and hard surfaced areas of entire wharf of CFH and maintaining these areas clean, for a period of one year.

Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Deptl. Rate Rs.	Amount Rs.
4.	Disposing the waste collected by sweeping & cleaning from inside wharf to outside CFH area as per tender conditions, directions and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	11 months	One month	2,520.00	27,720/-
5	Repairing and maintenance of motor pump and replacing of Flexible hose, suction hose, foot valve etc. as per tender conditions, directions and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge	11 months	One month	2,750.00	30,250/-
	Total (Rupees Nine lakhs Ninety Five thousand and Five hundred only)				9,95,500/-

Percentage above/below the departmental rates given above.

In figures

In words

Note : The tenderer shall quote either plus or minus in figures and words thus.

(+) plus or (-) minus

SIGNATURE OF TENDERER